## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Sty	lesi	neet	ver	sion	V	I

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YEH-LIANG HSU			09/28/2009		
CHIH-MING CHENG 09/28/2009					
	DATA				
Name:	YUAN ZE UNIVER	SITY			
Street Address:	NO. 135, YUANDO	ONG RD., JHONGLI CITY			
City:	TAOYUAN COUN	ГҮ			
State/Country: TAIWAN					
	RS Total: 1		]		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12573226			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA		]		
Fax Number:	(202)659-882	2			
-		when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 202-659-8000					
Email:	zxu@kgrmlav				
	zxu@kgrmlav : KILE GOEKJ	v.com AN REED & MCMANUS			
Email: Correspondent Name	zxu@kgrmlav : KILE GOEKJ	v.com			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	zxu@kgrmlav : KILE GOEKJ 1200 NEW H SUITE 570	v.com AN REED & MCMANUS			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	zxu@kgrmlav KILE GOEKJ 1200 NEW H SUITE 570 WASHINGTC	v.com AN REED & MCMANUS AMPSHIRE AVE, NW			
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	zxu@kgrmlav : KILE GOEKJ 1200 NEW H SUITE 570 WASHINGTC	v.com AN REED & MCMANUS AMPSHIRE AVE, NW NN, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036			

	ASSIG	NMENT DEED
		ntitled (invention Title) <u>REMOTE SLEEP QUALTTY DETECTIN</u>
SYSTEM AND	METHOD THEREOF	
(Chool: one)	NT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:	by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with this Assignment
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed
	U.S. Patent No.	, issued
The PATE	NT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	, filed, issued
(Check one) 🗱	U.S. Patent rights only	
		e shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	any U.S. Patent Application identified above. GNOR(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
The Abor (Eull name of only	an first investor) VEU LIANC USLI (EAMILY N/	MAE UQUI
(Address) No	Alley 2 Lane 299, Guociano St. Taoyuan City	ME: HSU) Taoyuan County 330, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of sec	ond joint inventor, if any) <u>CHIH-MING CHENC</u>	GAMILY NAME: CHENG)
(Address) <u>No. 5</u>	Rihsin St., Tucheng City, Taipel County 236, Tai	van, R.O.C.
(Tult - una af this		
(Addieds)		
The First	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assigne	e) YUAN ZE UNIVERSITY	
(Address of Assig	iee) NO. 135, YUANDONG RD., JHONGLI CIT	Y, TAOYUAN COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	d ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Address of Assig	166)	
The Third	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
	···· •	
(Address of Assig	-/ 100)	
ÇÇ		
The First A	SSIGNEE IS:	
	e) 🔲 an individual	
•••••	🗆 a partnership	
	a Corporation ofTAIWAN, R.O.C	•
71. O		state of Country)
	ld ASSIGNEE is: ₂)	
(Check on	a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	(8	itate of Country)
	ASSIGNEE is:	
(Check on	e) 🔲 an individual	
	a partnership a Corporation of	
	(S	state of Country)
The ASSI	SNOR(S), in consideration of \$ 1.00 paid by each	ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of
which is acknowle	dged, have and do hereby assign the following to	each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns:
1	he full and exclusive right to the invention;	
1	n equal interest in and to the entire right, title and	I interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and
	he right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, bas	ed on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.
As to all L	S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agree	ment, the ASSIGNOR(s) hereby authorize(s) and requests the nt to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in th
Commissioner or	ad interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said	A to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the (ASSIGNEE(s), their eucroscore and assigns
Eurther th	ASSIGNOR/s) agree(s) to communicate to said	ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the
ASSIGNOR(s) re	pecting said invention, and testify in any legal pr	oceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation,
substitute, renewa	I, reexamination and reissue applications, execut	e all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Pate
to be issued to sa	o ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and gene	erally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s),
their successors a	nd assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protecti	on for said invention.
١	(eh-ly Hang HSU (F	AMILY NAME: HSU) SEP. 28, 2009
······································	nature of sole pr first inventor)	(Date)
(Sig	Tature of sole of first inventor)	
-	hature of sole pr first inventor) him Ming ChargeHill-MING CHENC	SEO, 28, 2009
С		(Date)
(Sig	nature of second inventor, if any)	
(Sig	nature of second inventor, it any)	
(Sig	nature of second inventor, it any)	(Date)

REEL: 023324 FRAME: 0382

RECORDED: 10/05/2009